



STATE OF MAINE
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 16 STATE HOUSE STATION
 AUGUSTA, MAINE
 04333-0016

JOHN ELIAS BALDACCI
 GOVERNOR

DAVID A. COLE
 COMMISSIONER

July 2, 2009
 Subject: **Batchelders Grant & Gilead**
 Federal Project No's: PFH-8869(00)X &
 PFH-8869(10)S
 State Pin No's: 008869.00 & 008869.10
Amendment No. 2

Dear Sir/Ms:

Make the following change to the Bid Document:

In the Bid Book (page 114), "SPECIAL PROVISIONS, SECTION 717.03, LANDSCAPE, (Geocell Seed Special Provision)", **CHANGE** the mixture percentages to read as follows:

- 20 % **Annual Ryegrass (*Lolium multiflorum*)**
- 5 % **Autumn Bentgrass (*Agrostis perennans*)**
- 5 % **Canada Bluegrass (*Poa compressa*)**
- 30 % **Creeping Red Fescue (*Festuca rubra*)**
- 5 % **Little Blue Stem (*Schizachyrium scoparius*)**
- 5 % **Red Top (*Agrostis alba*)**
- 30 % **Sheep Fescue (*Festuca ovina*)**

Make this change in pen and ink.

The following question has been received:

Question: Can you tell me if we will be stumping in the clearing area, it seems that the root systems of the trees are supporting the roadway, also would we be installing the stone fill around the existing boulders on the banks?

Response: Stumps will be removed in cut areas, roots may have to be cut to prevent damage to existing roadway. All work associated with the stump removal shall be incidental to Item 610.07, Stone Fill. All boulders that are firmly planted and that extend to a depth equal to or below the stone fill shall remain.

Question: The Typical Sections show work taking place between sta. 342+10 to 349+10 and sta. 345+55 to sta 367+65 but the stations are not shown on the Plans or Cross Sections. Please clarify if the stations are correct.



PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

Response: The stations are correct, see construction notes.

Consider this change and information prior to submitting your bid on **July 8, 2009**.

Sincerely,



For Scott Bickford
Contracts & Specifications Engineer